UNOFFICIAL COPY

91632218

This instrument was prepared by:

MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE is made this	
WHEREAS, Borrows is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of	
To Secure to Lender the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with Interest thereon, the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, and the performance of the covenues and agreements of Borrower herein contained, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property located in the Country of flood	
Property described as: Lot 63 in block 9 in Olde Salew Unit 1-B, being a subdivision of part of the Southeast Quarter of Section 30, Township 41 North, Range 10 East of the Third Principal Meridan, in Cook Coury, Illinois which has the address of 823 Lexington, Hanover Park, Illinois 60103	
PIN# 07-30-418-027 Second Mortgage \$1979 \$ \$100000 \$1979 \$2000000 \$2000000 \$2000000 \$2000000 \$2000000 \$2000000 \$20000000 \$20000000 \$20000000 \$200000000	į:
T'S OFFI	
OTO BEEN CO	

Texactions with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, apportenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be desired to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property".

Horrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property,

15 kg

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Uniform Covenants. Bottower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the Indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note;

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twellth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Mortgage, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from

time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an Institution). Lender shall apply the Punds to pay said taxes, assessments, Insurance premiums and ground tents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account, or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay flottower any interest or easilings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage,

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground tents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Bottower shall pay to Leviler any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is malled

by Lender to Dorrower repliesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender, If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than limited ately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Murigage,

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof stall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower

under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note.

4. Chargest Ilens. Borrower shall my all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Stortgage, and leasehold payments or ground tents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not prid it such manner, by llotrower making payment, when due, directly to the payer thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly, florrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Botrower shall promptly discharge any lien which he priority over this blottgage; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good raith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.

5. Hazard insurance. Business shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended contrage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sime secured by this Mortgage.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Fostower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums or insurance policies shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

insurance carrier. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Le der and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of oald premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance earlier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be a fulled to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender with n 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the Insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repulsed the Property or to the sums secured by this hiorigage,

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal the II not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change it a smount of such Installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or

acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Morgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. It is condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such tider with the beincorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this blortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as it necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of , reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender regulred mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such Insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mostgage Insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Security Instrument, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain the insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for the insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

8. Inspection. Lender or its agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. Lender

shall give Borrower notice at the time of or prior to an inspection specifying reasonable cause for the inspection.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby

assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall be reduced by the amount of the proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of the sums secured immediately before the taking, divided by (b) the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking. Any balance shall be paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or If, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settly a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date the notice is given, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at its option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or

to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due.

Unless Lender and Decrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the mount of such payments referred to in paragraphs. I and 2 or change the amount of such payments.

10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Walver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of an aurus secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor in interest or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Jrint and Several Linbility; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17. Borrower's covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Security Instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property under the term of this Security Instrument; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) sig ees that Lender and any other Borrower may agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security Instrument or the Note without

that Borrower's consent.

12. Loan Charges. If the loan secured by this Security instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan exceed the permitted limits, then: (a) at y such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (b) any sum, already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to tracke this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower. If a refund recovery principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment without any prepayment charge under the Note.

13. Legislation Affecting Lender's Rights. If enactment or expiration of applicable laws has the effect of rendering any provision of the Note or this Security Instrument unenforceable according to its terms, Lender, at its option, may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument and may invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 19. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall take the steps opening d in the second paragraph of

paragraph 17.

14. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or any other address Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given as provided in this paragraph.

15. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by federal law and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause on this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument of the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the

Note are declared to be severable

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.
17. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural

person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by

federal law as of the date of this Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any

remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

18. Norrower's Right to Reinstate. If Borrower meets certain conditions, Borrower shall have the right to have enforcement of this Security Instrument discontinued at any time prior to the earlier of: (a) 5 days (or such other period as applicable law may specify for reinstatement) before sale of the Property pursuant to any power of sale contained in this Security Instrument; or (b) entry of a judgment enforcing this Security Instrument. Those conditions are that Borrower: (a) pays Lender all sums which then would be due under this Security Instrument and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) cures any default of any other covenants or agreements; (c) pays all expenses incurred in enforcing this Security Instrument, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Security Instrument, Lender's rights in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall continue unchanged. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations secured hereby shall remain fully effective as if no acceleration had occurred. However, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of acceleration under paragraphs 13 or 17.

UNOFFICIAL CO

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

19. Acceleration; Remedies. Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument Out not prior to acceleration under paragraphs 13 and 17 untess applicable law provides otherwise). The notice shall specify: (a) the default; (b) the action required to cure the default; (c) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to Borrower, by which the default must be cured; and (d) that failure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Security Instrument, foreclasure by Judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the default is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at its option may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument without further demand and may foreclose this Security Instrument by Judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 19, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence,

20, Lender in Possession, Upon acceleration under paragraph 19 or abandonment of the Property and at any time. prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale, Lender (in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver) shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. Any rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Security Instrument.

21. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall release this Security Instrument without clarge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay any recordation costs.

	waives all right of homestead exemption in	• -
	nt. If one or more riders are executed by B	
this Security Instrument, the excenants and supplement the covenants and agreements	agreements of each such rider shall be the color of this Security Instrument as if the color of	derich were a nam of this Security
Instrument. [Check applicable box('s)]	of this occurry management as a cite to	deitel were a limit of this occorris
Adjustable Rate Rider	Candominium Rider	2-4 Family Rider
Graduated Payment Rider	Planned Unit Development Rider	
Other(s) [specify]	O	
BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower ac Instrument and in any rider(s) executed by B	cepts and agrees to the terms and cov	renauts contained in this Security
this trument and in any mortist executed by p		12
	Change -	DIOI (Seal)
	4	Borrower
	" (
12.	le .	
STATE OF TELINOIS		
13277 12.1	PADEA a Nota y Public	in and for said county and state,
do hereby certify that DE NEW	2 Barrell	
do hereby certify that Add Addition	(14. , . V.; . , te 10; 6; 5; 6; 4; . , , , , , , ,	
person	mally known to me to be the same person	whose name(s)
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, a		
signed and delivered the said instrument a	s Addition free and voluntary act	, for the use, and purposes therein
set forth.		() _x
Given under my hand and official se	al, this	ss
My Commission expires: 10 2 92		·C
,	Yan 6.20	eneller in
		revole
•	"OHTC:AL Pana A. I	
	Notary Edition 5	
	My Continsion L.	piles 10/17/92 🐧
	2	

DURABLE PO BOX 59231 60159 SCHAUMBURG, IL.